	01 -28 - 2000 ION F PATE INC. PS-
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zhao, Yijun Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yesX no 3. Nature of Conveyance X_Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	s. Ple 101252982 opy thereof.
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Country <u>China</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional num	bers attached?Yes_ <u>_X</u> _ No
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ziye Zhou P&S Electronics (USA), Inc. 723 West Commerce Ave., Suite 1A Gilbert, Arizona 85233 (480) 633-0884	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$_40.00 X_Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accountTotal fee due
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ziye Zhou P&S Electronics (USA), Inc. 723 West Commerce Ave., Suite 1A Gilbert, Arizona 85233	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00 X_Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accountTotal fee dueAny deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number:

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _1__

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

(480) 633-0884

Tel.:

9. Statement and signature

Ziye Zhou Name of Person Signing Registration #41,423

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

Yijun Zhao

City of Wuhan, Province of Hubei Country of China

has invented certain improvements in a:

MICROPROCESSOR-NETWORK COMMUNICATION METHOD AND APPARATUS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

January 5, 2000.

And whereas, Wuhan P&S Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation of Hubei, China, having a place of business at Wuhan, Hubei, China 430079, (hereinafter called P&S), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Attorney Docket No.: PS-00-01

PATENT REEL: 010501 FRAME: 0611

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to P&S, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to P&S, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that P&S may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by P&S.

Executed at City of Gilbert County of Maricopa, State of Arizona					
	- Jyun 7mo			Signature	
on Fifth day of January, 2000	(Yijun First Name	Middle	Zhao Last Name) Inventor	
	SSN:			•	
, p					
State of ARIZONA					
County of MARICO PA					
Before me personally appeared said Vijun	Zhao		7		
and acknowledged foregoing instrument to be his	free act and	d deed			
this day of Linuary, 2000.					
\mathcal{G}					

Sea MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Dec. 10, 2003

(Tround Tuble)

Attorney Docket No.: PS-00-01

RECORDED: 01/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 010501 FRAME: 0612